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ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 
ih ZLi 2 15 ?fJ ‘01 

Illinois Independent Telephone Association 1 

Petition for initiation of an investigation of i cti!Ei CLEiiK'S CFFICE 
the necessity of and the establishment of a 
Universal Service Support Fund in accordance 11 00-0233 
with $13-301(d) ofthe Public Utilities Act 

i (Consolidated) 
Illinois Commerce Commission Gn Its Gwn Motion 

; 00-0335 
Investigation into the necessity of and, if 
appropriate, the establishment of a Universal ; 
Support Fund pursuant to Section1 3-301 (d) 
of the Public Utilities Act. 

NOTICE OF FILING 

To: : Service List Attached 

You are hereby notified that I have this 20* day of April, 2001, filed with the Chief 
Clerk of the Illinois Commerce Commission the Direct Testimony of MICHAEL P. 
PETROUSKE on behalf of LEAF RIVER TELEPHONE COMPANY. 

dq ! 
Gary L. Smitl/ 

Springfield, IL 62703 
Tel.: 217/789-0500 
Fax: 2171522-6047 
E-Mail: lexsmith@lhoslaw.com 

CERTIFICATEOFSERVICE 

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing Direct Testimony was served upon the 
parties on the attached service list by e-mail, or by depositing same in the U.S. Mail, first 
class postage prepaid, on April 2a, 2001. 
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Service List 006233 & 00-0335 

Dennis K. Muncy, Matt C. Deedng 
8 Joseph D. Murphy 

Attys. For Illinois Independent Telephone 
Association 
Meyer, Capel, Law Finn 
306 W. Church St. 
PO BOX 6750 
Champalgn, IL 618266750 * 
mailto:dmuncy@meyerpelwm 
mailto:mdeering@meyemapel.wm 
mailto:jdmurphy@meyerwpelwm 

John E. Rooney & Michael Guerra 
Attys. for Vedzon North Inc. & Verizon South Inc. 
Sonnenschein Nath & Rcsenthal 
233 South Wacker Dr. 
Chicago, IL 60606 * 
mailto:j7r@sonnenscheinwm 
mailto:5mg@sonnenschein.wm 

Gregory D. Smith 
GTE Service Corporation 
1312 E. Empire St., 
Bloomington, IL 61701 * 
mailto:gmg.smith@verizonwm 

James R. Hargmve 
GTE North 8 GTE South 
1312 E. Empire St. (ILlARA) 
Bloomington, IL 61701 * 
maiko:jim.hargrave@vedzon.wm 

Nada Carrigan 
AT&T Communications of Illinois, Inc. 
913 S. Sixth St., 3rd FI. 
Springfield, IL 62703 * 
mailto:canigan@att.wm 

Cheryl Urbanski Hamill 
AT&T Communications of Illinois. Inc. 
222 W. Adams St., Ste. 1500 
Chicago, IL 60606 * 
mailto:chamill@tt.wm 

Matthew L. Harvey, Nora A. Naughton 
& Margaret Kelly 

Offa of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 6C601-3104 * 
maiko:mharvey@icc.statetate.il.us 
maitto:nnaughto@iw.state.il.us 
maiito:mkelly@iw.state.il.us 

Jennifer Moore 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
State of Illinois Building 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601-3104 l 

maitto:jmoore@icc.state.il.us 

Darrell S. Townsley 
DavM W. McGann 
MCI WorldCorn, Inc. 
205 N. Michigan Ave., Ste. 3706 
Chicago, IL 60601 * 
mailtoidanell.tovm~ey@wwm.wm 
maitto:dmcgann@mpowerwm.wm 

John F. Ward, Henry T. Kelly 
&Joseph E. Donavan 

Attys. for Illinois Pubtic Telecommunications 
Association 
O’Keefe, Ashenden, Lyons 8 Ward 
30 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 4100 
Chicago, IL 60602 * 
mailto:hkelly@oatw.wm 
maitto:jfwardjr@oal.wm 
maitto:jedonovan@oahwm 

Michael W. Ward 
Atty for Illinois Public Telewmmunicatlons 
Association 
Michael W. Ward, PC. 
1608 Barktey Bhrd. 
Buffalo Gmve, IL 60089 l 

maitto:mwward@dnsys.wm 

Nancy Wells 
AT&T 
913 S. Sm St.-FI. 3 
Springfield, IL 62703 l 

maitto:njwells@att.wm 

Nancy J. Hedel 
Amedtech Illinois 
225 W. Randolph St. -29’” Fir. 
Chicago, IL 60606 * 
maitto:nancy.j.hedel@ameritech.wm 

Kenneth A. Schifman 
Atty. for Splint Communications Company L.P. 

d/b/a Sprint Communications L.P. 
8140 Ward Parkway, 5E 
KensasCity, MO 64114 * 
maitto:kenneth.schifman@mail.spdnt.oom 

l Active Parties -1. 
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Service List 00-0233 8 00-0335 

Dena Alo-Colbeck 
Miller lsar 
Association of Communications Enterprises 

(ASCENT) 
3220 Uddenberg Lane, Ste. 4 
Gig Harbor, WA 98335 
maiito:dalowlbed@milledsar.wm 

Jeff Hoagg 
Case Manger 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol St. 
Springfield, IL 62701 * 
mailto:jhoagg@iw.state.il.us 

David 0. Rudd 
Director, State Government Relations 
Gallatin River Communications, L.L.C. 
625 S. Second St., Ste. 103-D 
Springfield IL 62704 l 

mailto:domdd@aol.wm 

Dv@ht E. Zimmerman 
Illinois Independent Telephone Association 
Oakmont Rd. 
R.R. 12,24-B 
Bloomington, IL 61704 l 

maiko:iiia@gte.net 

Melanie Patrick 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701 * 
maiko:mpatrick@iw.state.il.us 

Gary Gomiak 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., S&s. C-600 
Chicago, IL 60601-3104 l 

maiito:ggomiak@icc.state.il.us 

Sean R. Brady 
Cffice of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-600 
Chicago, IL 60601 l 

mailto:sbrady@iw.statetate.il.us 

Troy A. Fodor 
E. M. F&ton 
Law Offlce of Troy A. Foder, PC. 
913 South Sixth Street 
Springfield, IL 62703 

l Active Parties -2- 


